Jennifer Swokowski

P A P =T S
From: Justin Nickels
Sent: Wednesday, October 1, 2025 8:02 AM
To: Cheryl Grall; Haelee Tlachac; Mackenzie Reed; Jennifer Swokowski
Cc: Jenny Tegen
Subject: Re: Appointments for June 2025
Thank you!

Add Keegan to the October council agenda.

| am still waiting on transit.

c\1Y Of JUSTIN M. NICKELS
Mayor

& (920) 4866980

8% nickels@manitowoc.org

@ 900 Quoy Street
=5 Manitowoc. Wi 54220

www. monitowoc.org

Assistant. Hoelee Tlachoc
htlochac@manitowoc.org

From: Cheryl Grall <CGrall@manitowoc.org>

Sent: Wednesday, October 1, 2025 8:00 AM

To: Justin Nickels <jnickels@manitowoc.org>; Haelee Tlachac <htlachac@manitowoc.org>; Mackenzie Reed
<mreed@manitowocwi.gov>; Jennifer Swokowski <jswokowski@manitowoc.org>

Cc: Jenny Tegen <JTegen@manitowoc.org>

Subject: Appointments for June 2025

Good morning -

Please see attached list regarding appointments for the October Council meeting.
Have a great day!!

Regards,

Cheryl Grall

Administrative Support Specialist

City Clerk’s Office, City of Manitowoc

900 Quay Street, Manitowoc WI 54220

Phone: (920) 686-6968
Email: cgrall@manitowoc.org

Hours:
Monday-Thursday: 7:30 a.m. — 5:00 p.m.



Appointments for OCTOBER 2025 Council

Board of Ethics

(We are aware that you are talking with the Attorney’s Office before filling vacancies)
- All 5 Positions Vacant.
o Application received 4/4/24 from Ami Benzinger.
o Application received 4/9/24 from Mason Benzinger.
o Application received 4/23/24 from Al Schema (technically a reappointment).
o Application received 10/28/24 from Douglas Kvidera.
- 1 Alternate Vacancy.

Brownfields Advisory Committee
- 1 Vacancy — term to expire 6/1/26.
o Elizabeth Runge resigned in 2024. No applicants at this time. (Representative to be from
City of Two Rivers)
o No applicants at this time.

- 1 Vacancy — term to expire 6/1/29.
o Emil Roth resigned 6/1/25.
o Appoint Keegan Bartow (Application received 08/27/25).

Crime Prevention
- 2 Vacancies - terms expiring 6/1/27
o LUTHERAN HIGH SCHOOL: Logan Brooks — graduated/resigned as of 5/30/25.
o LINCOLN HIGH SCHOOL: Elizabeth Boss — moved out of state/resigned as of 5/30/25.

Municipal Tree Commission
- 1 Vacancy — term to expire 6/1/27.
o Denise Maser resigned 6/1/25.
o No applications received

Transit Commission
- 1Vacancy — Term expires 6/1/27.
o Kim Novak resigned effective 2/28/25
o Per Mayor on 07/23/25, Chris Able will be applying.
o Alexander Hunt. Kevin Bottesi requested add to list of appointments for August. Per
Mayor, holding.




